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Manuel de la batterie externe magnétique SR800 FR Manual del Banco de Energía Magnético SR800 ES

Manuale per powerbank SR800 Magnetic IT Manual do Carregador Portátil Magnético SR800 PT

Instrukcja obsługi magnetycznego powerbanku SR800 PL Příručka pro magnetickou powerbanku SR800 CZ

Power Display
Press the Power On/Off to display the power status.

Indicator Battery Status Wireless Charging Status

Light on

Power On Indicator – Charge Level Wireless charging activated

Wireless Charging off.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Flashing

Dim light

1.Power bank is charging
2.Low battery warning

If a foreign object is detected between 
power bank and device, the indicator will 
flash and wireless charging will not start.

If the LED indicator lights are dim after 

pressing the power key, please charge 
the Power Bank immediately. 

1. Use the USB-C cable to charge the Power Bank.
2. Do not leave this product in an enclosed vehicle. Extreme heat and sunlight may damage the power bank.
3. Do not expose the product to high temperatures or humid environments.
4. Do not insert metal or foreign objects into the product, so as to avoid short-circuits and damage.
5. Do not disassemble, damage, jolt, or burn the product. Do not subject it to heavy weight.
6. Do not arbitrarily discard this product; recycle used batteries in accordance with local laws.
7. If not used long-term, charge the device once every three months in order to maintain the battery lifespan.
8. If the Power Bank is out of power (after pressing the power key and the LED indicator remains dim),to avoid of battery damage, immediately charge the 

Power Bank.
9. Output current will vary depending on the input charge.
10. Stop using the power bank if it has reached the end of its lifespan or exhibits swelling.
11. 1Using ADATA brand or safety-certified data transfer cables and charging stations is recommended to ensure charging safety.
12. Do not overcharge this product.
13. Do not submerge this product or allow water into its internal workings to prevent the risk of short circuits.

Warranty
Please note that ADATA is not responsible for providing repair or replacement if damage is caused by the following:
(1) Damage caused by natural calamity or any inappropriate usage.
(2) Product has been repaired or taken apart by unauthorized technicians.
(3) The warranty label is altered, damaged or missing.
(4) Product serial number does not conform to our original system or the label has been damaged.
(5) Products purchased from unauthorized agents. This limited warranty covers only repairs or replacements of ADATA products. ADATA is not liable for any loss of 
      data or any cost incurred from determining the source of system problems, removing, servicing or installing ADATA products.
For more information, visit the ADATA website http://www.adata.com

Cautions

Recycle old batteries properly

Product Features
● Product Name: Rechargeable Li-Polymer Magnetic Power Bank
● Model Name: SR800 Magnetic 
● Battery Capacity: 3.87V / 19.35Wh 
● Rate Capacity: 5V / 3300mAh, 9V / 1600mAh
● Input: USB-C: DC 5V / 3A, 9V / 2A, 
● Output: USB-C: DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, Max 20W; Wireless: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
● Max Output: USB-C + Wireless output: DC 5V/3A,15w
● Charging time: 2.5-3.5 hours(when using a compatible DC 5V 3.0A adapter)
● Dimensions: 106.7 x 72.6 x 22.6 mm/ 4.19 x 2.85 x 0.89 inch 
● Weight: 150g / 5.28oz 
● Temperature: Operating temp: 5°C ~ 35°C, Storage temp: -5°C ~ 45°C 
                                                                          Storage Humidity: 10% ~ 60% RH

Operation
Charge Your Mobile Device

Discharging
(Output)

Use the USB-C port to charge the 
Power Bank from a computer or 
a compatible charging device.
The LED indicator blinks while the 
Power Bank charges.

Charge the Power Bank
Charging

(Input)
Plug the USB cable into the Power Bank 
and press the power button to charge 
your device.
2 devices can be charged simultaneously 
either with cables or wirelessly. 

Power On / Off
LED Battery Indicator
USB-C: Input / Output
Wireless charging area

Stand

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(This product supports pass-through charging)

Charge
(Entrée)Décharge

(Sortie)

Affichage de niveau de charge
Appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrêt pour afficher le niveau de charge.

Indicateur État de la batterie État de la charge sans fil

Lumière
allumée

Indicateur de mise sous tension - 
Niveau de charge

Wireless charging activated

Recharge sans fil désactivée.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Clignotement

Faible
luminosité

1.La batterie externe est en charge
2.Avertissement de batterie faible

Si un corps étranger est détecté entre la 
batterie externe et l’appareil, le témoin 
clignote et la charge sans fil ne démarre 
pas.

Si les voyants LED s'éteignent après 
avoir appuyé sur la touche 
d'alimentation, veuillez charger la 
batterie externe immédiatement. 

1. Utilisez le câble USB-C pour charger la batterie externe.
2. Ne laissez pas ce produit dans un véhicule fermé. La chaleur extrême et la lumière du soleil peuvent endommager la batterie externe.
3. N'exposez pas le produit à des températures élevées ou des environnements humides.
4. N'insérez pas d'objets métalliques ou de corps étrangers dans le produit pour éviter des courts-circuits ou des dommages.
5. Ne démontez pas, n'endommagez pas, ne secouez pas et ne brûlez pas le produit. Ne le soumettez pas à un poids lourd.
6. Ne jetez pas arbitrairement ce produit ; recyclez les batteries usagées conformément aux lois locales.
7. Si l’appareil n’est pas utilisé pendant une durée prolongée, chargez l’appareil tous les trois mois afin de maintenir la durée de vie de la batterie.
8. Si la batterie externe est épuisée (après avoir appuyé sur le bouton d’alimentation et que le voyant LED reste faible), pour éviter tout dommage à la 

batterie, chargez immédiatement la batterie externe.
9. Le courant de sortie varie en fonction de la charge d'entrée.
10. Arrêtez d'utiliser la batterie externe si elle a atteint la fin de son cycle de vie ou présente un gonflement.
11. 1Il est recommandé d’utiliser des câbles de la marque ADATA ou de transfert de données et des stations de chargement certifiés en matière de 

sécurité pour garantir la sécurité du chargement.
12. Ne surchargez pas ce produit.
13. N’immergez pas ce produit ou ne laissez pas d’eau pénétrer dans ses composants internes pour empêcher tout risque de court-circuit.

Garantie
Veuillez noter qu'ADATA n'est pas tenu d'assurer des services de réparation ou de remplacement si les dommages sont causés par ce qui suit :
(1) Dommages causés par une catastrophe naturelle ou une utilisation inappropriée.
(2) Le produit a été réparé ou démonté par des techniciens non autorisés.
(3) L'étiquette de garantie est altérée, endommagée ou manquante.
(4) Le numéro de série du produit n'est pas conforme à notre système original ou l'étiquette a été endommagée.
(5) Produits achetés auprès d'agents non autorisés. Cette garantie limitée couvre uniquement les réparations ou les remplacements de produits ADATA. 
      ADATA n'est pas responsable des pertes de données ou des coûts occasionnés par la détermination de la source des problèmes système, le retrait, 
      l'entretien ou l'installation de produits ADATA.
Pour plus d'informations, veuillez visiter se site Web d'ADATA http://www.adata.com

Précautions

Recyclez correctement les vieilles batteries

Caractéristiques
● Nom du produit : Batterie externe magnétique Li-polymère rechargeable
● Nom du modèle : SR800 Magnétique 
● Capacité de la batterie : 3,87 V / 19,35 Wh 
● Capacité nominale : 5V / 3 300 mAh, 9V / 1 600 mAh
● Entrée : USB-C : DC 5V / 3A, 9V / 2A, 
● Sortie : USB-C : DC 5 V / 3 A, 9 V / 2,22 A, Max 20 W
   Sans fil : 5W / 7,5W / 10W / 15W
● Sortie maximale : Sortie USB-C + sans fil : DC 5V / 3A, 15W
● Temps de charge : 2,5 à 3,5 heures (en utilisant un adaptateur DC 5V 3A compatible)
● Dimensions : 106,7 x 72,6 x 22,6 mm / 4,19 x 2,85 x 0,89 pouce 
● Poids : 150 g / 5,28 onces 
● Température : Température de fonctionnement : 5°C ~ 35°C
                               Température de stockage : -5°C ~ 45°C 
                               Humidité de stockage : 10 % ~ 60 % d'humidité relative

Fonctionnement
Chargez votre appareil mobile

Utilisez le port USB-C pour charger 
la batterie externe depuis un 
ordinateur ou un dispositif de 
charge compatible.

Le voyant LED clignote pendant la 
charge de la batterie externe.

Chargement de la banque d'alimentation

Branchez le câble USB dans la batterie externe 
et appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour 
charger votre appareil. 
2 appareils peuvent être chargés 
simultanément avec des câbles ou sans fil. 

Allumer/éteindre
Indicateur LED de batterie
USB-C : Entrée/sortie
 Zone de charge sans fil
Support

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(Ce produit prend en charge la charge « pass-through »)

Scarica 
(uscita)

In uso
(Uscita)

Visualizzazione alimentazione
Premere Accensione/spegnimento per visualizzare lo stato di alimentazione.

Indicatore Stato batteria Stato di carica wireless

Luce accesa

Indicatore di accensione – Livello di 
carica

Carica wireless attivata

Carica wireless disattivata.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Lampeggiante

Luce bassa

1.Powerbank in carica
2.Avvertenza batteria scarica

Se viene rilevato un oggetto estraneo 
tra il powerbank e il dispositivo, 
l'indicatore lampeggia e la carica 
wireless non viene avviata.

Se gli indicatori LED hanno una luce 
bassa dopo aver premuto il tasto di 
accensione, caricare immediatamente 
il powerbank. 

1. Utilizzare il cavo USB-C per caricare il powerbank.
2. Non lasciare il prodotto in un veicolo chiuso. Il calore estremo e la luce solare potrebbero danneggiare il powerbank.
3. Non esporre il prodotto a temperature elevate o ambienti umidi.
4. Non inserire oggetti in metallo o estranei nel prodotto per evitare cortocircuiti e danni.
5. Non smontare, danneggiare, scuotere o bruciare il prodotto. Non sottoporlo a peso eccessivo.
6. Non smaltire arbitrariamente questo prodotto; riciclare le batterie usate in conformità alle leggi locali.
7. Se non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo, caricare il dispositivo una volta ogni tre mesi per preservare la durata della batteria.
8. Se il powerbank è scarico (dopo aver premuto il tasto di alimentazione e l'indicatore LED rimane spento), per evitare danni alla batteria, caricare 

immediatamente il powerbank.
9. La corrente di uscita varia a seconda della carica in ingresso.
10. Cessare di usare il powerbank se ha raggiunto la fine della sua vita o presenta gonfiore.
11. 1 Si consiglia di utilizzare cavi di trasferimento dati e stazioni di ricarica di marca ADATA o con certificazione di sicurezza per garantire la sicurezza 

della carica.
12. Non sovraccaricare questo prodotto.
13. Non immergere questo prodotto né consentire la penetrazione di acqua nei suoi meccanismi interni per prevenire il rischio di cortocircuiti.

Garanzia
ADATA non è responsabile per la riparazione o la sostituzione se i danni sono causati da quanto segue:
(1) Danni causati da calamità naturali o uso inappropriato.
(2) Il prodotto è stato riparato o smontato da tecnici non autorizzati.
(3) L'etichetta di garanzia è alterata, danneggiata o mancante.
(4) Il numero di serie del prodotto non è conforme al nostro sistema originale o l'etichetta è stata danneggiata.
(5) Prodotti acquistati da agenti non autorizzati. Questa garanzia limitata copre solo le riparazioni o le sostituzioni dei prodotti ADATA. ADATA non è 
      responsabile di eventuali perdite di dati o dei costi sostenuti per determinare la fonte dei problemi di sistema, la rimozione, la manutenzione o 
      l'installazione di prodotti ADATA.
Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito web ADATA http://www.adata.com

Precauzioni

Riciclare correttamente le vecchie batterie

Specifiche
●  Nome del prodotto: Powerbank magnetico ricaricabile ai polimeri di litio
●  Nome modello: SR800 Magnetic 
●  Capacità batteria: 3,87 V / 19,35 Wh 
●  Capacità nominale: 5 V / 3300 mAh, 9 V / 1600 mAh
●  Ingresso: USB-C: 5 V CC / 3 A, 9 V / 2 A, 
●  Uscita: USB-C: 5 V CC / 3 A, 9 V / 2,22 A, Max. 20 W
   Wireless: 5 W / 7,5 W / 10 W / 15 W
●  Potenza max: Uscita USB-C + Wireless 5 V CC / 3 A, 15 W
●  Tempo di carica: 2,5-3,5 ore (quando si utilizza un adattatore 5 V CC 3,0 A compatibile)
●  Dimensioni: 106,7 x 72,6 x 22,6 mm / 4,19 x 2,85 x 0,89 pollici 
●  Peso: 150 g / 5,28 oz 
●  Temperatura: Temp. operativa: 5°C ~ 35°C
                              Temp. di conservazione: -5°C ~ 45°C 
                                                                                Umidità di conservazione: 10% ~ 60% di umidità relativa

Funzionamento
Caricare il dispositivo mobile

Utilizzare la porta USB-C per 
caricare il powerbank da un 
computer o da un dispositivo 
dispositivo di carica compatibile.

L’indicatore LED lampeggia 
durante la carica del powerbank.

Carica del Power Bank

Collegare il cavo USB al powerbank e 
premere il tasto di alimentazione per caricare 
il dispositivo. 
2 dispositivi possono essere caricati 
contemporaneamente tramite cavo o in 
modalità wireless. 

Accensione/spegnimento
Indicatore batteria a LED
USB-C: Ingresso / Uscita
Area di carica wireless
Supporto

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(Questo prodotto supporta la carica pass-through)

Vybíjení
(výstup)

Nabíjení
(vstup)

Kontrola napětí
Stisknutím vypínače zkontrolujete stav napětí.

Indikátor Stav baterie Stav bezdrátového nabíjení

Svítí

Indikace zapnutí – úroveň nabití Bezdrátové nabíjení aktivováno

Bezdrátové nabíjení není aktivní.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Bliká

Svítí
tlumeně

1.Powerbanka nabíjí
2.Upozornění na nízké napětí

Pokud je mezi powerbankou a 
zařízením detekován cizí předmět, 
indikátor bude blikat a bezdrátové 
nabíjení se nezahájí.

Pokud LED indikátory po stisknutí 
tlačítka napájení svítí tlumeně, 
okamžitě powerbanku nabijte. 

1. Používejte USB-C kabel pouze pro nabíjení, nikoliv pro
2. Nenechávejte tento produkt v uzavreném vozidle. Extrémní teploty mohou zaprícinit znicení  PowerBanku.
3. Nevystavujte produkt vysokým teplotám nebo vysoké vlhkosti.
4. Nevkládejte kovové nebo cizí predmety do produktu - muže nastat zkrat a znicení produktu.
5. Nerozebírejte, nepoškozujte, nanarážejte nebo nevystavujte produkt ohni.Nevystavujte jej velkému zatížení.
6. Svévolne nelikvidujte tento produkt, prosíme recyklujte baterie podle platných zákonu.
7. Pokud dlouhodobe nepoužíváte produkt, jednou za tri mesíce ho prosím dobíjte prozachování kapacity a ýivotnosti baterie.
8. Pokud je produkt zcela vybitý (po stisknutí tlacítka Zapnout/Vypnout blikají kontrolky ztlumene), zabráníte poškození produktu okamžitým dobitím 

produktu.
9. Výstupní napetí je muže lišit podle dobíjení.
10. Když skoncila životnost akumulátoru power bank nebo pokud je vypouklý, prestante jej používat.
11. Doporučuje se používat datové kabely a nabíjecí stanice značky ADATA nebo opatřené   bezpečnostní certifikací.
12. Nenabíjejte výrobek příliš.
13. Neponořujte výrobek do vody ani nedovolte, aby voda vnikla dovnitř výrobku, jinak by mohlo dojít ke zkratu.  

Záruka
V následujících situacích společnost ADATA nebude odpovědná za opravu nebo výměnu:
(1) Poškození způsobené přírodní katastrofou nebo jakýmkoli nevhodným použitím.
(2) Výrobek byl opraven nebo rozebrán neautorizovanou osobou.
(3) Záruční štítek je pozměněný, poškozený nebo odstraněný.
(4) Sériové číslo výrobku neodpovídá tomu v našem systému nebo byl poškozen štítek.
(5) Výrobky zakoupené od neautorizovaných stran. Tato omezená záruka se vztahuje pouze na opravy nebo výměny výrobků ADATA. Společnost ADATA 
nenese odpovědnost za žádnou ztrátu dat ani náklady na zjištění zdroje systémových problémů, demontáž, servisování nebo instalaci výrobků ADATA.
Další informace naleznete na webových stránkách společnosti ADATA: http://www.adata.com

Varování

Staré baterie řádně recyklujte

Technické údaje
● Název výrobku: Dobíjecí lithium-polymerová magnetická powerbanka
● Název modelu: SR800 Magnetic 
● Kapacita baterie: 3,87 V / 19,35 Wh 
● Jmenovitá kapacita: 5 V / 3300 mAh, 9 V / 1600 mAh
● Vstup: USB-C: DC 5 V / 3 A, 9 V / 2 A 
● Výstup: USB-C: DC 5 V / 3 A, 9 V / 2,22 A, max. 20 W
   Bezdrátově: 5 W / 7,5 W / 10 W / 15 W
● Maximální výkon: USB-C + bezdrátový výkon: DC 5 V / 3 A, 15 W
● Doba nabíjení: 2,5–3,5 hodiny (při použití kompatibilního adaptéru DC 5 V / 3,0 A)
● Rozměry: 106,7 × 72,6 × 22,6 mm / 4,19 × 2,85 × 0,89 palce 
● Hmotnost: 150 g / 5,28 oz 
● Teplota: Provozní teplota: 5 °C – 35 °C
                  Teplota pro skladování: -5 °C – 45 °C 
                                                Vlhkost pro skladování: 10% až 60% RV

Provoz
Nabíjení mobilního zařízení 

Nabijte powerbanku přes port 
USB-C z počítače nebo 
kompatibilního nabíjecího zařízení.

Když powerbanka nabíjí, LED 
indikátor bliká.

Nabíjení PowerBanku

Když chcete nabíjet zařízení, připojte
k powerbance kabel USB a stiskněte tlačítko 
napájení. �Současně lze nabíjet 2 zařízení, 
přes kabely nebo bezdrátově.

Zapnutí/vypnutí
LED indikátor baterie
USB-C: Vstup/výstup
Prostor pro bezdrátové nabíjení
Stojánek

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(Tento výrobek podporuje průchozí nabíjení)

Wskazanie stanu zasilania
Aby wyświetlić stan zasilania, należy nacisnąć przycisk włączania/wyłączania.

Wskaźnik Stan baterii Stan ładowania bezprzewodowego

Świeci się

Wskaźnik zasilania – poziom naładowania Ładowanie bezprzewodowe 
uaktywnione

Ładowanie bezprzewodowe 
wyłączone.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Miga

Przyciemnione
światło

1.Trwa ładowanie powerbanku
2.Ostrzeżenie o niskim poziomie baterii

Jeśli między powerbankiem a 
urządzeniem wykryty zostanie obcy 
przedmiot, wskaźnik zacznie migać, a 
ładowanie bezprzewodowe nie 
rozpocznie się.

Jeśli po naciśnięciu przycisku zasilania 
wskaźnik LED będzie przyciemniony, 
należy niezwłocznie naładować 
powerbank. 

1. Powerbank ładuje się przy użyciu kabla USB-C.
2. Produktu nie należy zostawiać w zamkniętym pojeździe. Nadmierne ciepło w połączeniu ze światłem słonecznym mogą uszkodzić powerbank.
3. Produktu nie należy wystawiać na działanie wysokich temperatur ani dużej wilgotności.
4. Do produktu nie należy wkładać żadnych metalowych ani innych przedmiotów, aby nie doszło do zwarcia i uszkodzenia.
5. Produktu nie wolno demontować, niszczyć, palić ani narażać na wstrząsy. Na produkcie nie należy kłaść ciężkich przedmiotów.
6. Produktu nie wolno wyrzucić w dowolny sposób; zużyte baterie należy utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami prawa.
7. W razie długotrwałego nieużywania urządzenie należy naładować co trzy miesiące, aby okres żywotności baterii nie uległ skróceniu.
8. Gdy powerbank zostanie rozładowany (po naciśnięciu przycisku zasilania nie świeci się wskaźnik LED), należy niezwłocznie go naładować, aby nie 

doszło do uszkodzenia baterii.
9. Prąd wyjściowy zależy od parametrów prądu wejściowego.
10. Po upływie okresu żywotności, a także w przypadku pojawienia się oznak pęcznienia należy przestać korzystać z powerbanku.
11. W celu zapewnienia bezpiecznego ładowania zaleca się używanie kabli do transmisji danych oraz stacji ładowania firmy ADATA lub takich, które 

posiadają odpowiednie certyfikaty bezpieczeństwa.
12. Nie wolno przeładowywać tego urządzenia.
13. Aby uniknąć zwarć, urządzenie nie może być zanurzane w wodzie, a do jego wewnętrznych mechanizmów nie może dostać się woda.

Garanzia
Należy pamiętać, że firma ADATA nie jest odpowiedzialna za zapewnienie naprawy lub wymiany 
produktu, którego uszkodzenie zostało spowodowane dowolnym z poniższych czynników:
(1) Uszkodzenie spowodowane wystąpieniem klęski żywiołowej lub niewłaściwym użytkowaniem.
(2) Produkt został naprawiony lub zdemontowany przez nieautoryzowanych serwisantów.
(3) Etykieta gwarancyjna została zmieniona, uszkodzona lub jej brakuje.
(4) Numer seryjny produktu nie zgadza się z oryginalnym systemem firmy lub etykieta została uszkodzona.
(5) Produkt został kupiony od nieautoryzowanego sprzedawcy. Niniejsza ograniczona gwarancja obejmuje wyłącznie naprawę lub wymianę produktów 
      firmy ADATA. Firma ADATA nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakąkolwiek utratę danych ani za koszt poniesiony w związku z określaniem źródła 
      problemów z systemem, usuwaniem, serwisowaniem lub instalacją produktów firmy ADATA.
Więcej informacji można znaleźć w witrynie firmy ADATA http://www.adata.com

Przestrogi

Zużyte baterie należy oddać do recyklingu

Dane techniczne
●  Nazwa produktu: Magnetyczny powerbank z akumulatorem litowo-polimerowym
●  Nazwa modelu: Magnetyczny SR800 
●  Pojemność baterii: 3,87 V/19,35 Wh 
●  Pojemność znamionowa: 5 V/3300 mAh, 9 V/1600 mAh
●  Wejście: USB-C: DC 5 V/3 A, 9 V/2 A 
●  Wyjście: USB-C: DC 5 V/3 A, 9 V/2,22 A, maks. 20 W
   Bezprzewodowo: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
●  Maks. moc wyjściowa: Moc wyjściowa ładowania USB-C + 
   bezprzewodowego: DC 5 V/3 A, 15 W
●  Czas ładowania: 2,5-3,5 godziny (w przypadku zgodnej ładowarki DC 5 V 3,0 A)
●  Wymiary: 106,7 x 72,6 x 22,6 mm/4,19 x 2,85 x 0,89 cala 
●  Waga: 150 g/5,28 oz 
●  Temperatura: Temperatura pracy: Od 5°C do 35°C
                              Temperatura przechowywania: Od -5°C do 45°C 
                              Wilgotność przechowywania: 10%~60% RH

Obsługa
Naładuj urządzenie przenośne

Port USB-C służy do ładowania 
powerbanku z komputera lub 
zgodnego urządzenia ładującego.

Podczas ładowania powerbanku 
miga wskaźnik LED.

Carica del Power Bank

Aby naładować urządzenie, należy podłączyć 
kabel USB do powerbanku i nacisnąć przycisk 
zasilania. 
2 urządzenia można ładować jednocześnie 
przy użyciu kabli lub bezprzewodowo. 

Przycisk włączania/wyłączania
Wskaźnik LED baterii
USB-C: Wejście/wyjście
Obszar ładowania bezprzewodowego
Podstawka

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(Produkt ten obsługuje ładowanie pass-through)

Exibição de energia
Pressione Ligar/Desligar para exibir o status de energia.

Indicador Estado da bateria Estado do carregamento sem fio

Luz ativa

Indicador de energia – Nível de carga Carregamento sem fio ativado

Carregamento sem fio desativado.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Piscando

Luz fraca

1.O Power Bank está carregando
2.Aviso de bateria fraca

Se um objeto estranho for detectado 
entre o power bank e o dispositivo, o 
indicador piscará e o carregamento 
sem fio não será iniciado.

Se as luzes indicadoras de LED 
estiverem fracas após pressionar a 
tecla liga/desliga, carregue o Power 
Bank imediatamente. 

1. Use o cabo USB-C para carregar o Power Bank.
2. Não deixe este produto em um veículo fechado. O calor extremo e a luz solar podem danificar o power bank.
3. Não exponha o produto a altas temperaturas ou ambientes úmidos.
4. Não insira objetos metálicos ou estranhos no produto, para evitar curto-circuitos e danos.
5. Não desmonte, danifique, sacuda ou queime o produto. Não o submeta a muito peso.
6. Não descarte este produto arbitrariamente; recicle baterias usadas de acordo com as leis locais.
7. Se não for utilizado por um longo período, carregue o dispositivo uma vez a cada três meses para manter a vida útil da bateria.
8. Se o Power Bank estiver sem carga (depois de pressionar a tecla liga/desliga e o indicador LED permanecer escuro), carregue imediatamente o 

Power Bank para evitar danos à bateria.
9. A corrente de saída irá variar dependendo da carga de entrada.
10. Pare de usar o carregador portátil se ele tiver atingido o final de sua vida útil ou se apresentar inchaço.
11. 1Recomenda-se o uso de cabos de transferência de dados e estações de carregamento da marca ADATA ou com certificação de segurança para 

garantir a segurança do carregamento.
12. Não sobrecarregue este produto.
13. Não submerja este produto nem permita a entrada de água em seu funcionamento interno para evitar o risco de curto-circuito.

Garanzia
Observe que a ADATA não é responsável por fornecer reparo ou substituição se o dano for causado pelo seguinte:
(1) Danos causados   por calamidade natural ou qualquer uso inadequado.
(2) O produto foi reparado ou desmontado por técnicos não autorizados.
(3) A etiqueta de garantia está alterada, danificada ou ausente.
(4) O número de série do produto não está em conformidade com o nosso sistema original ou a etiqueta foi danificada.
(5) Produtos comprados de agentes não autorizados. Esta garantia limitada cobre apenas reparos ou substituições de produtos ADATA. A ADATA não se 
      responsabiliza por qualquer perda de dados ou custos incorridos na determinação da fonte de problemas do sistema, remoção, manutenção ou instalação de 
      produtos ADATA.
Para mais informações, visite o site da ADATA http://www.adata.com

Precauções

Recicle baterias velhas corretamente

Especificação
● Nome do Produto: Carregador portátil magnético de polímero de lítio recarregável
● Nome do Modelo: SR800 Magnetic 
● Capacidade da bateria: 3,87V / 19.35Wh 
● Capacidade nominal: 5V / 3300mAh, 9V / 1600mAh
● Entrada: USB-C: CC 5V / 3A, 9V / 2A, 
● Saída: USB-C: CC 5V/3A, 9V/2,22A, Máx. 20W
   Sem fio: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
● Saída máxima: Saída USB-C + sem fio: CC 5V/3A, 15W
● Tempo de carregamento: 2,5-3,5 horas (ao usar um adaptador CC 5V 3,0A compatível)
● Dimensões: 106,7 x 72,6 x 22,6 mm / 4,19 x 2,85 x 0,89 polegadas 
● Peso: 150g / 5,28oz 
● operacional: Temperatura operacional: 5°C~ 35°C
                          Temperatura de armazenamento: -5°C ~ 45°C 
                                                                    Umidade de armazenamento: 10% ~ 60% UR

Operação
Carregue Seu Dispositivo Móvel 

Use a porta USB-C para carregar o 
Power Bank desde um computador 
ou dispositivo de carregamento 
compatível.
O indicador LED pisca enquanto o 
Power Bank carrega.

Carregar o Power Bank

Conecte o cabo USB ao Power Bank e pressione 
o botão de energia para carregar o dispositivo. 
2 dispositivos podem ser carregados 
simultaneamente com cabos ou sem fio.

Ligar/Desligar
Indicador LED de bateria
USB-C: Entrada/Saída
Área de carregamento sem fio
Suporte

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(Este produto não suporta carregamento de passagem)

Visualización de la energía
Pulse la tecla Encendido/Apagado para visualizar el estado de la energía.

Indicador Estado de la batería Estado de la carga inalámbrica

Encendido

Indicador de encendido - Nivel de carga Carga inalámbrica activada

Carga Inalámbrica desactivada.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Parpadeando

Luz tenue

1.Power bank (Banco de Energía) se 
    está cargando
2.Advertencia de batería baja

Si se detecta un objeto extraño entre el 
banco de energía y el dispositivo, el 
indicador parpadeará y la carga 
inalámbrica no se iniciará.

Si las luces indicadoras LED se ven 
tenues después de presionar la tecla de 
encendido, cargue el banco de energía 
de inmediato. 

1. Utilice el cable USB-C para cargar el Banco de Energía.
2. No deje este producto en un vehículo cerrado. El calor extremo y la luz solar pueden el banco de energía.
3. No exponga el producto a altas temperaturas ni a ambientes húmedos.
4. No inserte objetos metálicos o extraños en el producto, para evitar cortocircuitos y daños.
5. No desmonte, dañe, sacuda ni queme el producto. No lo someta a grandes pesos.
6. No deseche arbitrariamente este producto; recicle las pilas usadas de acuerdo con las leyes locales.
7. Si no se utiliza a largo plazo, cargue el dispositivo una vez cada tres meses para mantener la vida útil de la batería.
8. Si el Banco de Energía está sin energía (después de pulsar la tecla de encendido y el indicador LED se oscurece), para evitar daños en la batería, 

cargue inmediatamente el Banco de Energía.
9. La corriente de salida variará en función de la carga de entrada.
10. Deje de utilizar el banco de energía si ha llegado al final de su vida útil o si presenta hinchazón.
11. 1. Se recomienda utilizar cables de transferencia de datos y estaciones de carga de la marca ADATA o con certificación de seguridad para una recarga 

segura.
12. No sobrecargue este producto.
13. No sumerja este producto ni permita que entre agua en sus mecanismos internos para evitar el riesgo de cortocircuitos.

Garantía
Ten en cuenta que ADATA no se hace responsable de proporcionar reparación o reemplazo si el daño es causado por lo siguiente:
(1) Daños causados por desastres naturales o cualquier uso inadecuado.
(2) El producto ha sido reparado o desmontado por técnicos no autorizados.
(3) La etiqueta de garantía está alterada, dañada o ausente.
(4) El número de serie del producto no coincide con nuestro sistema original o la etiqueta está dañada.
(5) Productos comprados en distribuidores no autorizados. Esta garantía limitada solo cubre las reparaciones o sustituciones de productos ADATA. ADATA declina toda 
      responsabilidad por cualquier pérdida de datos o cualquier costo incurrido al determinar el origen de los problemas del sistema, retirar, reparar o instalar productos ADATA.
Para obtener más información, visite el sitio web de ADATA http://www.adata.com

Precauciones

Recicle las pilas usadas correctamente.

Especificación
● Nombre del Producto:  Banco de Energía Magnético Recargable de Polímero de Litio
● Nombre del Modelo: SR800 Magnético 
● Capacidad de la Batería: 3,87V / 19.35Wh 
● Capacidad nominal: 5V / 3300mAh, 9V / 1600mAh
● Entrada: USB-C: CC 5V / 3A, 9V / 2A, 
● Salida: USB-C: 5 V CC / 3 A, 9 V CC / 2,22 A, 20 W máx.
   Inalámbrico: 5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W
● Potencia máxima: USB-C + Salida inalámbrica: CC 5V / 3A, 15w
● Tiempo de carga: 2.5-3.5 horas (con un adaptador compatible de 5 V CC y 3.0 A)
● Dimensiones: 106.7 x 72.6 x 22.6 mm /  4.19 x 2.85 x 0.89 inch 
● Peso: 150g / 5,28oz 
● Temperatura: Temperatura de funcionamiento: 5 °C - 35 °C
                              Temperatura de almacenamiento: -5°C - 45°C 
                              Humedad de Almacenamiento: 10% - 60% HR

Funcionamiento
Cargue su dispositivo móvil

Utilice el puerto USB-C para cargar 
el Power Bank (Banco de Energía) 
desde una computadora o un�
dispositivo de carga compatible.

El indicador LED parpadea mientras 
se carga el Banco de Energía.

Cargar el Banco de Energía

Conecte el cable USB al Power Bank (Banco de 
Energía)  y pulse el botón de encendido para 
cargar su dispositivo.
Se pueden cargar 2 dispositivos simultáneamente 
con cables o de forma inalámbrica. 

Encendido/Apagado
Indicador LED de batería
USB-C: Entrada/Salida
Zona de carga inalámbrica
Soporte

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(Este producto no admite la carga passthrough)

Leistungsanzeige
Drücken Sie die Ein-/Austaste, um den Energiestatus anzuzeigen.

Anzeige Akkustatus Status des kabellosen Ladens

Licht an

Einschaltanzeige – Ladestand Kabelloses Aufladen aktiviert

Kabelloses Aufladen deaktiviert.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Blinkend

Gedimmtes

Licht

1.Die Powerbank wird geladen
2.Warnung für niedrigen Akkustand

Wenn ein Fremdobjekt zwischen der Powerbank 
und dem Gerät erkannt wird, blinkt die Anzeige 
und das kabellose Aufladen wird nicht gestartet.

Wenn die LED-Anzeige nach dem 
Drücken der Ein/Aus-Taste gedimmt ist, 
laden Sie die Powerbank bitte sofort auf. 

1. Verwenden Sie den USB-C-Anschluss, um die Powerbank zu laden.
2. Lassen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in einem geschlossenen Fahrzeug. Extreme Hitze und Sonneneinstrahlung können die Powerbank beschädigen.
3. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in sehr heißen/feuchten Umgebungen.
4. Stecken Sie keine Metall- oder Fremdkörper in das Produkt, da diese einen Kurzschluss und Produktschäden verursachen können.
5. Demontieren, beschädigen, schütteln und verbrennen Sie das Produkt nicht. Setzen Sie es keinem schweren Gewicht aus.
6. Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht willkürlich. Recyceln Sie gebrauchte Akkus gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen.
7. Laden Sie das Gerät bei längerer Nichtbenutzung alle drei Monate auf, um die Lebensdauer des Akkus zu erhalten.
8. Wenn die Powerbank keinen Strom mehr hat (nachdem Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste gedrückt haben und die LED-Anzeige schwach leuchtet), laden Sie die 

Powerbank sofort auf, um eine Beschädigung des Akkus zu vermeiden.
9. Der Ausgabestrom variiert je nach Ladung.
10. Verwenden Sie die Powerbank nicht weiter, wenn sie das Ende ihrer Lebensdauer erreicht hat oder aufgebläht aussieht.
11. Um die Sicherheit des Ladevorgangs zu gewährleisten, wird die Verwendung von sicherheitszertifizierten Datenübertragungskabeln und 

Ladestationen oder solche der Marke ADATA empfohlen.
12. Überladen Sie dieses Produkt nicht.
13. Tauchen Sie dieses Produkt nicht unter und lassen Sie kein Wasser in das Innere eindringen, um die Gefahr von Kurzschlüssen zu vermeiden. 

Garantie
Bitte beachten Sie, dass ADATA nicht für die Bereitstellung von Reparatur oder Ersatz haftet, falls 
Schäden durch Folgendes verursacht wurden:
(1) Schäden aufgrund einer natürlichen Katastrophe oder unsachgemäßen Nutzung.
(2) Produkt wurde von unautorisierten Technikern repariert oder auseinandergenommen.
(3) Das Garantieetikett wurde verändert, beschädigt oder fehlt.
(4) Produktseriennummer stimmt nicht mit unserem Originalsystem überein oder das Typenschild wurde beschädigt.
(5) Von autorisierten Vertretern gekaufte Produkte. Diese eingeschränkte Garantie deckt nur Reparatur oder Ersatz von ADATA-Produkten ab. ADATA haftet 
      nicht für jegliche Datenverluste oder Kosten aufgrund der Ermittlung der Herkunft von Systemproblemen bzw. der Entfernung, Wartung oder Installation 
      von ADATA-Produkten.
Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf der ADATA-Website http://www.adata.com

Achtung

Alte Akkus richtig recyceln

Spezifikationen
● Produktname: Wiederaufladbare Li-Polymer Magnetische Powerbank
● Modellname: SR800 mit Magnetfunktion 
● Akkukapazität: 3,87 V / 19,35 Wh 
● Nennkapazität: 5 V / 3.300 mAh, 9 V / 1.600 mAh
● Eingang: USB-C: 5 V Gleichspannung / 3 A, 9 V / 2 A, 
● Ausgang: USB-C: 5 V Gleichspannung / 3 A, 9 V / 2,22 A, Max. 20 W
   Kabellos: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
● Max. Leistung: Ausgangsleistung für USB-C- und 
   kabelloses Laden: 5 V Gleichspannung / 3 A, 15 W
● Ladezeit: 2,5–3,5 Stunden (bei Verwendung eines kompatiblen DC 5 V 3,0-A-Adapters)
● Abmessungen: 106,7 x 72,6 x 22,6 mm / 4,19 x 2,85 x 0,89 Zoll 
● Gewicht: 150 g / 5,28 oz 
● Temperatur: Betriebstemperatur: 5 °C bis 35 °C, Lagertemperatur: -5 °C bis 45 °C, 
                                                                         Lagerluftfeuchtigkeit: 10 % bis 60 % relative Luftfeuchtigkeit (rF)

Betrieb
Ihr Mobilgerät aufladen

Verwenden Sie den 
USB-C-Anschluss, um die Powerbank 
von einem Computer oder einem 
kompatiblen Ladegerät aufzuladen.

Die LED-Anzeige blinkt, während 
die Powerbank aufgeladen wird.

Aufladen der Power-Bank

Stecken Sie das USB-Kabel in die 
Powerbank und drücken Sie die 
Ein/Aus-Taste, um Ihr Gerät aufzuladen. 
2 Zwei Geräte können gleichzeitig mit 
Kabeln oder kabellos aufgeladen 
werden. 

Ein-/Austaste
LED-Akkuanzeige
USB-C: Eingang/Ausgang
Bereich für kabelloses Laden
Ständer

B

C

D

E

A
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(Dieses Produkt unterstützt kein Durchgangsladen)



Ontladen
(Output)

Opladen
(Input)

التشغيل
الطاقة شحن 

  
(هذا المنتج لايدعم الشحن المروري) 

اشحن جهازك المحمول 
 فصل الشحن

 (الخرج)

لشحن بنك الطاقة USB-C استخدم منفذ
زاهج وأ بوساح نم

قفاوتم نحش
الطاقة.سيومض مؤشر شاشة الإظهار أثناء شحن بطارية

ببنك الطاقة USB وصل كبل  
 واضغط على زر الطاقة لشحن جهازك.

 يمكن شحن جهازين في نفس الوقت إما
.بالكبلات أو لاسلكيًا

شحن البطرية
 (دخل)

البطاريات تدوير إعادة صحيح بشكل القديمة 

 

تنبيهات
.1
 .الطاقة صندوق تتلف قد الشمس وأشعة الزائدة الحرارة .مغلقة مركبة في المنتج هذا تترك لا2.
 . حرارة درجات أو رطوبة ذات لبيئات المنتج ضرعتُ لا3.

 .والتلف القصر دوائر لتجنب المنتج، في غريبة أشياء أو معادن تدخل لا
 .ثقيلة أشياء عليه تضع لا .تحرقه أو ترجه أو تتلفه أو المنتج تفك لا5.
.المحلية للقوانين اًقفو المستخدمة البطاريات تدوير أعد خاطئ؛ بشكل المنتج هذا من تتخلص لا6.
البطارية عمر على للحفاظ أشهر ثلاثة كل واحدة مرة الجهاز اشحن طويلة، لفترة الاستخدام عدم  في7.

الكابل مخصص للشحن فقط، وليس لنقل البيانات.لشحن بطارية الطاقةUSB-C استخدم كابل

.

.8

.9
تلف البطارية بنجتل ،ارًوف ةقاطلا ةيراطب نحشب مقف ،)اًتفاخ راهظلإا ةشاش رشؤمإذا نفدت طاقة البطارية (بعد الضغط على مفتاح التشغيل وظل 

هيف نحَشُي يذلا زاهجلا ىلع ًادامتعا يئابرهكلا جرخلا رايت فلختسي  

.4

.10

.11

.12

.13

ناستخدامعنتوقف خزّ .للانتفاخعرض أو یتالافتراضيعمرهنھایةإلىیصلعندماالطاقةمُ
بأمان. البيانات ومحطات الشحن المصدق على سلامتها لضمان الشحنأو كبلات نقل   يوصى باستخدام العلامة التجارية ADATA

لا تفرط في شحن هذا المنتج
لا تغمر هذا المنتج أو تسمح للماء بالدخول إلى الأجزاء العاملة الداخلية لتجنب خطر حدوث قصر في الدائرة الكهربية

IC RF Exposure statement
Radiation Exposure Statement: 
This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment 
should be installed and operated with minimum distance 10cm between the radiator & your body. 

Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations:
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements IC établies pour un environnement non 
contrôlé. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé avec un minimum de 10cm de distance entre la source de 
rayonnement et votre corps.

FCC Statement
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the users is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
� Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
� Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
� Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
� Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
For Wireless Charging: During the operation of device a distance of 10 cm surrounding thedevice and 10 cm above the 
top surface of the device must be respected. au cours de l'opération de l'appareil sur une distance de10 cm autour de 
l'appareil et de 10 cm au - dessus de la surfacesupérieure de l'appareil doit étre respecté.

المو اصفات
اسم المنتج: بنك طاقة مغناطيسي قابل للشحن من الليثيوم بوليمر

المغناطيسي SR800 :اسم الطراز
سعة البطارية : 3.87 فولت / 19.35 وات في الساعة 

سعة المعدل : 5 فولت / 3300 ملي أمبير في الساعة, 9 فولت / 1600 ملي أمبير في الساعة 
تيار مباشر 5 فولت / 3 أمبير، 9 فولت / 2 أمبير :USB-C :الدخل

تيار مباشر 5 فولت / 3 أمبير، 9 فولت / 2.22 أمبير، 20 وات كحد أقصى :USB-C :الخرج 
وات/7.5 وات/10 وات/15 وات 5 

تيار مباشر 5 فولت/3 أمبير, 15 وات :+ USB-C الخرج الأقصى: خرج لاسلكي
وقت الشحن: -3.5 ساعات (عند استخدام مهايئ متوافق تيار مباشر, 5 فولت, 3.0 أمبير)

الأبعاد: 106.7 * 72.6* 22.6 مم/  4.19 * 2.85 * 0.89 بوصة
الوزن: 150 جرام / 5.28 أونصة 

درجة الحرارة: درجة حرارة التشغيل: درجة التخزين 5°درجات مئوية ~ 35°درجة 
مئوية: -5°درجات مئوية ~ 45°درجة مئوية 

RH درجة رطوبة التخزين: %10 ~ 60% 

ةقاطلا ليغشت فقو/ليغشت

 LED ةيراطبلا رشؤم

USB-C: جرخ / لخد

يكلساللا نحشلا ةقطنم 

لماحلا

 
 

يكلساللا نحشلا ةلاححالة البطاريةالمؤشر
طشنم يكلساللا نحشلانحشلا ىوتسم - ةقاطلا ليغشت رشؤم

.ليغشتلا نع فقوتم يكلساللا نحشلا

5%~25%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

ءوض

1.ةقاطلا كنب نحش متي
2.ةضفخنملا ةيراطبلا ريذحت

5%~1%

 كنب نيب بيرغ مسج فاشتكا مت اذإ
 نلو رشؤملا ضمويس ،زاهجلاو ةقاطلا

يكلساللا نحشلا أدبي

 دعب ةمتعم LED رشؤم تابمل تناك اذإ
 ىجري ،ةقاطلا حاتفم ىلع طغضلا

روفلا ىلع ةقاطلا كنب نحش
 

تشغيل
الإضاءة

وميض

متعم

充电(输入)
放电(输出)

SR800  دليل بنك الطاقة المغناطيسي 

Deşarj 
(Çıkış)

Şarj Etme
(Giriş)

充電(輸入)放電(輸出)

NCC低功率警語:取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信;經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用,並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信,指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

a) 

b)
c)

d)

e)

f )

g)

h)

Instruction
The power bank will generate heat when charging. Always charge in a well ventilated area. Do not charge under 
pillows, blankets or on flammable surfaces. 
Keep the power bank away from heat sources, direct sunlight, combustible gas, humidity, water or other liquids. 
Do not disassemble, open, microwave, incinerate, paint or insert foreign objects into the power bank. 
Do not subject the power bank to mechanical shock such as crushing, bending, puncturing or shredding. Avoid 
dropping or placing heavy object on the power bank. 
Do not short-circuit the power bank or store it in a receptacle where it may be short-circuited by other metallic or 
conductive objects. 
Do not operate the power bank if it has been wet or otherwise damaged, to prevent against electric shock, explosion 
and/or injury. Contact the dealer or authorized agent. 
Power bank usage by children should be supervised. 
Please read the operating instructions (including charging instructions and information on the minimum and 
maximum operating temperatures), supplied with this power bank. 

“This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1.This device may not cause interference. 
2.This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.” 

“L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences 
et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée 
aux deux conditions suivantes: 
1. L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage ; 
2. L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre 
le fonctionnement.” 

NCC低功率射頻器材警語公告
取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之
使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時,應立即停用,並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。
前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

China/Taiwan BSMI RoHS: www.adata.com/rohs/

SR800 Magnetische powerbank Handleiding

SR800磁吸式移动电源使用手册 SR800 Magnetic Power Bank 行動電源說明書

SR800 Manyetik Taşınabilir Şarj Cihazı Kullanım Kılavuzu

NL AR

SC TC

TR

Vermogensweergave
Druk op aan/uit om de status van de voeding weer te geven.

Indicator Accustatus Status draadloos opladen

Verlichting
aan

Aan-indicator – oplaadniveau Draadloos opladen geactiveerd

Draadloos opladen uit.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Knippert

Gedimd

licht

1.Power bank wordt opgeladen
2.Waarschuwing accu bijna leeg

Als een vreemd voorwerp wordt 
gedetecteerd tussen de powerbank en 
het apparaat, knippert het lampje en 
wordt het draadloos opladen niet gestart.

Als de LED-indicatielampjes gedimd zijn 
nadat u op de aan/uit-knop hebt gedrukt, 
moet u de voedingseenheid onmiddellijk 
opladen. 

1. Gebruik de USB-C-poort om de Power Bank te laden.
2. Laat dit product niet achter in een afgesloten voertuig. Extreme hitte en zonlicht kunnen de powerbank beschadigen.
3. Stel het product niet bloot aan hoge temperaturen of vochtige omgevingen.
4. Steek geen metalen of vreemde voorwerpen in het product om kortsluiting en beschadiging te voorkomen.
5. Haal het product niet uit elkaar, beschadig het niet, stoot het niet en verbrand het niet. Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan een zwaar gewicht.
6. Gooi dit product niet zomaar weg; recycle gebruikte accu's in overeenstemming met de lokale wetgeving.
7. Als u het apparaat voor langere tijd niet gebruikt, laadt u het eens in de drie maanden op om de levensduur van de accu te behouden.
8. Als de voeding van de Power Bank uitvalt (nadat u op de aan/uit-toets hebt gedrukt en het LED-lampje gedimd blijft), moet u de Power Bank 

onmiddellijk opladen om schade aan de accu te voorkomen.
9. De uitgangsstroom is afhankelijk van de invoerlading.
10. Gebruik de powerbank niet meer als deze het einde van de levensduur heeft bereikt of dik wordt.
11. 1 Gebruik van het merk ADATA of veiligheidsgecertificeerde gegevensoverdrachtkabels en laadstations wordt aanbevolen om de veiligheid van het 

opladen te garanderen.
12. Laad dit product niet te veel op.
13. Dompel dit product niet onder en zorg dat er geen water in de interne werking komt om kortsluiting te voorkomen.

Garantie
Let op: ADATA is niet verantwoordelijk voor reparatie of vervanging als schade wordt veroorzaakt door:
(1) Schade veroorzaakt door natuurlijke rampen of ongepast gebruik.
(2) Het product is gerepareerd of uit elkaar gehaald door onbevoegde technici.
(3) Het garantielabel is gewijzigd, beschadigd of ontbreekt.
(4) Het serienummer van het product niet overeenkomt met ons oorspronkelijke systeem of het label is beschadigd.
(5) Producten gekocht bij niet-geautoriseerde agenten. Deze beperkte garantie dekt alleen reparaties of vervangingen van ADATA-producten. ADATA is niet aansprakelijk voor 
      gegevensverlies of kosten die voortvloeien uit het vaststellen van de bron van systeemproblemen, het verwijderen, onderhouden of installeren van ADATA-producten.
Ga voor meer informatie naar de ADATA-website http://www.adata.com

Voorzichtig

Recycleer oude accu's op de juiste wijze

Specificaties
● Productnaam: Oplaadbare Li-polymeer magnetische powerbank
● Modelnaam: SR800 magnetisch 
● Accucapaciteit: 3,87 V / 19,35 Wh 
● Nominale capaciteit: 5V/ 3300mAh, 9V/ 1600mAh
● Ingang: USB-C: DC 5 V/3 A, 9 V/2 A, 
● Uitgang: USB-C: DC 5V/3A, 9V/2,22A, 20W max. Draadloos: 5 W/ 7,5 W /10 W/ 15 W
● Maximale afgifte: USB-C+draadloze uitgang: DC 5 V 3A, 15 W
● Oplaadtijd: 2,5-3,5 uur (bij gebruik van een compatibele DC 5V 3,0A adapter)
● Afmetingen: 106,7 x 72,6 x 22,6mm/ 4,19 x 2,85 x 0,89 inch 
● Gewicht: 150g / 5.28oz 
● Temperatuur: Bedrijfstemperatuur: 5°C~ 35°C, Opslagtemperatuur: -5°C ~ 45°C 
                           Bedrijfstemperatuur: 10% ~ 60% RV

Werking
Laad uw mobiele apparaat op.

Gebruik de USB-C-poort om de 
Power Bank op te laden vanaf 
een computer of een compatibel 
oplaadapparaat.
De LED-indicator knippert terwijl de 
Power Bank wordt opgeladen.

De Power Bank opladen

Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de Power Bank 
en druk op de aan/uit-knop om uw 
apparaat op te laden. 
2 apparaten kunnen gelijktijdig met kabels 
of draadloos worden opgeladen. 

Stroom aan/uit
LED accu-indicator

USB-C: Ingang / uitgang
Gebied voor draadloos opladen
Voet

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(Dit product ondersteunt opladen via doorvoer)

电量显示
按下电源键即可显示电量

指示灯 电池状态 无线充电状态

长亮
开机指示灯 ‒ 电量水平 无线充电开启

无线充电关闭

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

闪烁

不亮

1.移动电源正在充电2.电池电量不足警告 如果检测到移动电源和设备之间有异物，指示灯将闪烁，无线充电将不会启动。
若按下电源键后 LED 指示灯不亮，请
立即为移动电源充电。

燈號指示 電池狀態 無線充電狀態

燈亮
電量顯示 無線充電啟動

無線充電關閉

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

閃爍

燈暗

�.行動電源充電中�.低電量警告 行動電源與欲充電裝置之間偵測到異物，燈號閃爍無法啓動。

若按下電源鍵開啓後，�顆LED燈皆不亮，表示電量耗盡，請盡速充電。

1. 使用 USB-C 线缆为移动电源充电。2. 请勿将本产品留于封闭车辆内。极端高温和阳光直射可能会损坏移动电源。3. 请勿将本产品暴露在高温或潮湿环境中。4. 请勿将金属或异物插入本产品，以免造成短路和损坏。5. 请勿拆解、毁坏、猛敲或灼烧本产品，请勿在其上放置重物。6. 请勿随意丢弃本产品；请依照当地法规回收废旧电池。7. 若长期不用，请每三个月为本设备充电一次，以维持电池使用寿命。8. 若移动电源电量已耗尽（按下电源键开启后，LED 指示灯皆不亮），请尽快为移动电源充电，以免损坏电池。9. 输出电流因输入充电情况而异。10. 如遇移动电源已达到使用寿命或发生膨胀现象，请立即停止使用。11. 建议使用 ADATA 品牌或经安全认证的数据传输线缆和充电座，以确保充电安全。12. 请勿过度充电产品。13. 请勿将产品浸入水中或让水进入其内部，以免造成短路。 

保固声明
请注意，如果因以下原因造成产品损坏，ADATA 不负责提供维修或更换服务：（1）自然灾害或使用不当造成的损坏。（2）经过未经授权的技术人员维修或拆卸的产品。（3）保修标签遭涂改、已损坏或缺失。（4）产品序列号与我们的原始系统不符，或标签已损坏。（5）从未经授权的代理商处购买的产品。本有限保修只涵盖维修或更换 ADATA 产品。       ADATA 不对任何数据丢失负责，亦不承担因排查系统问题根源以及拆卸、维修或安装 ADATA 产品而产生的任何费用。欲了解更多信息，请访问威刚网站：http://www.adata.com

注意事项

废电池请回收

规格
●  产品名称：可充式锂聚合物磁吸式移动电源
●  产品型号：SR��� Magnetic 
●  电池容量：3.87V / ��.��Wh 
●  额定容量：5V / ����mAh，�V / ����mAh
●  输入：USB-C：DC �V / �A，�V / �A 
●  输出：USB-C：DC �V / �A，�V / �.��A，最大 20W; 无线：5W/�.�W/��W/��W
●  最大输出：USB-C + 无线输出：DC �V/�A，��W
●  充电时间：2.5-3.5 小时（在使用兼容 DC �V �.�A 适配器的情况下）
●  尺寸： 106.7 x ��.� x ��.� mm/  �.�� x �.�� x �.�� inch 
●  重量： 150g / �.��oz 
●  温度条件：工作温度：5°C ~ ��°C                       储存温度：-5°C ~ ��°C 
                                                    储存湿度：10% ~ 60% RH

操作说明
为移动设备充电 

可藉由电脑或兼容充电设备的 USB-C 接口，为移动电源进行充电。
移动电源充电时LED 指示灯将呈现闪烁。

为移动电源充电
将 USB 线缆插入移动电源，然后按下电源
按钮为设备充电。 可以通过线缆或无线方
式为两个设备同时充电。

电源开启/关闭键
LED 电源指示灯
USB-C：输入/输出
无线充电区
支架

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

（本产品支持同时充放电功能）

Güç Ekranı
Güç durumunu görüntülemek için Güç Açma/Kapama düğmesine basın.

Gösterge Pil Durumu Kablosuz Şarj Durumu

Işık açık

Güç Açık Göstergesi – Şarj Seviyesi Kablosuz şarj etkinleştirildi

Kablosuz Şarj kapalı.

5%~25%

1%~5%

25%~50%

50%~75%

75%~100%

Yanıp
sönüyor

Sönük
ışık

1.Güç bankası şarj oluyor
2.Düşük pil uyarısı

Güç bankası ile cihaz arasında yabancı 
bir nesne tespit edilirse gösterge yanıp 
sönecek ve kablosuz şarj 
başlamayacaktır.

Güç tuşuna bastıktan sonra LED 
gösterge ışıkları sönükse, lütfen 
Taşınabilir Şarj Cihazını hemen şarj 
edin.

1. Güç Bankasını şarj etmek için USB-C kablosunu kullanın.
2. Bu ürünü kapalı bir araçta bırakmayın. Aşırı ısı ve güneş ışığı güç bankasına zarar verebilir.
3. Ürünü yüksek sıcaklıklara veya nemli ortamlara maruz bırakmayın.
4. Kısa devre ve hasarları önlemek için ürüne metal veya yabancı cisimler sokmayın.
5. Ürünü sökmeyin, hasar vermeyin, sarsmayın veya yakmayın. Ağır yüklere maruz bırakmayın.
6. Bu ürünü keyfi olarak atmayın; Kullanılmış pilleri yerel kanunlara uygun olarak geri dönüştürün.
7. Uzun süre kullanılmayacaksa pil ömrünü korumak için cihazı üç ayda bir şarj edin.
8. Güç Bankasının gücü tükenirse (güç tuşuna bastıktan sonra LED göstergesi sönük kalırsa), pilin zarar görmesini önlemek için Güç Bankasını hemen 

şarj edin.
9. Çıkış akımı giriş şarjına bağlı olarak değişecektir.
10. Kullanım ömrünün sonuna ulaşmışsa veya şişmesi durumunda güç bankasını kullanmayı bırakın.
11. Şarj güvenliğini sağlamak için ADATA marka veya güvenlik sertifikalı veri aktarım kabloları ve şarj istasyonları kullanılması tavsiye edilir.
12. Bu ürünü aşırı şarj etmeyin.
13. Kısa devre riskini önlemek için bu ürünü suya batırmayın veya iç aksamına su girmesine izin vermeyin.

Garanti
Aşağıdakilerden kaynaklanan bir hasarın meydana gelmesi durumunda, ADATA'nın tamir veya değişimden sorumlu olmadığını unutmayın:
(1) Doğal felaketlerin veya uygun olmayan herhangi bir kullanımın neden olduğu hasar.
(2) Ürün, yetkisiz teknisyenler tarafından onarıldı veya parçalara ayrıldı.
(3) Garanti etiketi değiştirilmiş, hasar görmüş veya eksik.
(4) Ürün seri numarası orijinal sistemimize uymuyor veya etiket hasar görmüş.
(5) Yetkisiz kişilerden satın alınan ürünler. Bu sınırlı garanti, yalnızca ADATA ürünlerinin onarımını veya değiştirilmesini kapsar. ADATA, herhangi bir veri kaybı ya da 
      sistem sorunlarının kaynağını belirleme, ADATA ürünlerini kaldırma, bakım ya da kurma işlemlerinden kaynaklanan masraflardan sorumlu değildir.
Daha fazla bilgi için ADATA web sitesini ziyaret edin: http://www.adata.com

Dikkat

Eski pilleri doğru şekilde geri dönüştürün.

Teknik Özellikler
● Ürün Adı: Şarj Edilebilir Li-Polimer Manyetik Taşınabilir Şarj Cihazı
● Model Adı: SR800 Manyetik 
● Pil Kapasitesi 3,87V / 19.35Wh 
● Hız Kapasitesi: 5V / 3300mAh, 9V / 1600mAh
● Giriş: USB-C: DC 5V / 3A, 9V / 2A, 
● Çıkış: USB-C: DC 5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, Max 20W
   Kablosuz: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W
● Maks Çıkış: USB-C+Kablosuz çıkış: DC 5V/3A,15w
● Şarj süresi: 2,5- 3,5 saat (uyumlu bir DC 5V 3,0A adaptör kullanıldığında)
● Boyutlar: 106,7 x 72,6 x 22,6 mm / 4,19 x 2,85 x 0,89 inch 
● Ağırlık: 150g / 5.28oz 
● Sıcaklığı: Çalışma sıcaklığı: 5°C ~ 35°C
                   Saklama sıcaklığı: -5°C ~ 45°C 
                                                   Saklama Nemi: %10 ~ %60 bağıl nem

Çalıştırma
Mobil Cihazınızı Şarj Edin  

Güç Bankasını bir bilgisayardan 
veya uyumlu bir şarj cihazından 
şarj etmek için USB-C bağlantı 
noktasını kullanın.
Güç Bankası şarj olurken LED 
göstergesi yanıp söner.

Güç Bankasını Şarj Edin

USB kablosunu Güç Bankasına takın ve
Cihazınızı şarj etmek için güç düğmesine 
basın. 
2 cihaz aynı anda kablolu veya kablosuz 
olarak şarj edilebilir. 

Güç Aç / Kapat
LED Pil Göstergesi
USB-C: Giriş / Çıkış
Kablosuz şarj alanı
Stand

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(Bu ürün doğrudan şarjı destekler)

電量顯示
按下電源鍵即可顯示電量

1. 請以本產品內附的USB-C傳輸線替本產品充電。此傳輸線僅作為充電用，不可用於檔案傳輸。2. 請勿將本產品源置於汽車中，陽光照射的高溫會導致產品損壞。3. 請勿將本產品暴露於高溫或潮濕的環境中。4. 請勿將金屬或異物接觸到本產品，以免造成短路或損壞。5. 請勿任意拆解，破壞，撞擊，燃燒，重壓本產品。6. 請勿任意丟棄本產品，廢電池請回收。7. 為避免電池芯使用壽命受損，若長期不使用，請每三個月為行動電源充電一次。8. 若行動電源電量已耗盡(按下電源鍵開啟後，4顆LED燈皆不亮)，請儘速充電，以避免電池過放而造成故障。9. 移動電源輸出端之電流大小，會因不同手機而略有差異。10. 如遇電池使用壽命終止，發生可能性膨脹現象，請立即停止使用。11. 建議使用威剛品牌或經安規認證的傳輸線及充電座以確保充電安全。12. 本產品請勿過度充電，以免造成風險。13. 本產品請勿進水或泡水，否則會有短路之危險。

保固聲明
威剛科技保固服務條款，僅適用於透過合法銷售通路購得本公司產品的消費者。威剛科技保障所有產品在保固期間內，若出現材料或功能上的瑕疵與故障，威剛科技將以維修或更換同等級產品的方式來服務消費者。本保固條款之適用範圍，不包括產品因非自然或外在因素所造成的損壞，且威剛就儲存性產品內的資料恕不負責，如有下列狀況發生，則產品皆不適用於威剛產品保固條款。(�) 因天災、人為不當操作等非產品本身之因素故障時。(�) 產品經過非本公司授權之技術人員維修或拆裝時。(�) 保固標籤或防拆標籤被更改，破損或遺失時。(�) 產品序號不符或序號破損、不清楚時。(�) 透過非威剛授權之經銷管道所購買之產品。若你想了解更多詳細的資訊, 請至威剛官網 http://www.adata.com 

注意事項

廢電池請回收

規格
● 產品名稱: 可充電式鋰聚合物磁吸式行動電源
● 產品型號: SR��� Magnetic 
● 電池容量: �.��V / ��.��Wh 
● 額定容量: �V / ����mAh, �V / ����mAh
● 額定輸入: USB-C: DC �V / �A, �V / �A, 
● 額定輸出: USB-C: DC �V/�A, �V/�.��A, Max ��W; 無線充電: �W/�.�W/��W/��W
● 最大輸出: USB-C + Wireless output: DC �V/�A, ��w
● 充電時間: �.�-�.�小時(在使用認證合格之DC �V �.�A充電器的情況下)
● 尺寸: ���.� x ��.� x ��.� mm/  �.�� x �.�� x �.�� inch 
● 重量: ���g / �.��oz 
● 溫度條件: 工作溫度: �°C ~ ��°C                      儲存溫度: -�°C ~ ��°C 
                                                 儲存溼度: ��% ~ ��% RH

操作說明 
為行動裝置充電

可藉由電腦或其他USB供電設備之USB-C端，替行動電源進行充電。
充電時LED顯示燈將呈現閃爍。

為行動電源充電
為行動裝置充電 連接好USB傳輸線並按下電源鍵， 即自動開始為行動裝置充電，亦可同時為兩個裝置進行無線與有線充電。 (本產品未具備同時充放電功能)

電源鍵
LED電量提示燈
USB-C: 輸入/輸出
無線充電區
支架

B

C

D

E

A

B

D

A
C

E

(使用USB輸出端替手持設備裝置充電)

عرض الطاقة
اضغط على تشغيل/وقف تشغيل الطاقة لعرض حالة الطاقة
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ADATA 

العوامل من أي عن ناتج المنتج تلف كان إذا مجانية إصلاحات توفير عن مسؤولة غير ADATA أن ملاحظة يرجى
أو طبيعية كارثة بسبب تلف (1)  .ملائم غير استخدام أي 
 .مؤهلين غير فنيين بواسطة تفكيكه أو المنتج إصلاح تم (2)
 .فقدانه أو تلفه أو الضمان ملصق تعديل تم (3)
لا للمنتج المسلسل الرقم (4)  .الملصق تلف أو الأصلي نظامنا مع يتوافق 
فقط يغطي المحدود الضمان .مرخصين غير عملاء من المنتجات شراء تم (5) أو الإصلاح عمليات  استبدال  ADATA. منتجات 

لا
 

 صيانتهأوإزالتهأوالنظاممشاكلمصدرتحديدعنناتجةتكلفةأيأوالبياناتفقدانمسؤوليةتتحمل
ADATA منتجات تثبيت أو                

 العنوان على  ADATAويب موقع بزيارة تفضل المعلومات، من لمزيد

نامضلا


